
1999 MEN MITCA INDOOR STATE QUALIFIERS
Meet Director: Charles Janke

55 METER DASH

Top 2 of heat next 8 fast time to Serais
Top 4 of heat to finals

Otis Jordan (Maximum Output)12
Sean Heard (Worden St)10
Nic Farrell (LCTC)12
Fred Russell (Split Second)
Reggie Benton (Grand Blanc TO 11
Ernest Shazoor (Maximum Output)10
Mike Shull (Raptor)12
Elton Anderson (Cheetah)11
Nate Jordan (Animal Farm)
Calvin Treadwell (Stitts-Buchanan)
Brian Venema (79th Street)
Lance Gaillard (Maximum Output)9
Richard Carter (J Dubbs)
Steven Holloway (Benton H TC)11
David Moss (Split Second)
Jared Garaache (Woodhaven TC)
Marcus Hall (Benton Harbor TC)
Bryan Gillis (Clare Striders)
Darren Smith (Flyboys)
Nathan Lowe (Pioneer)11
John Lyons (GRTC)
Alan Dusenberry (Wherehouse)
Brandon Johnson (Les Jeunes)ll
Keegan Farrell (LCTC)9

6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.90
6.91
6.7
6.7+
6.7
6.7
6.7

300 METERS 3 Heats

35.5
35.6
36.5
36.8
37.3
37.3
37.3
37.4
37.5
37.5
37.6+
37.6
37.8
38.06
37.9
37.9
38.0
38.2

Damien Ramsey (Roadrunners)12
Damon Sherrill (Cheetah)10
James Conner (Motor City)12
Derek Shoup (Weldon Creek)12
Air'en Cabell (Baumans)11
Michael Przygocki (Pioneer)12
Jack Szczepaniuk (GRTC)
Jeff Campion (3rd Hour)12
Rob Currie (Shiawassee)12
Larry Clark (Sunset Striders)12
Luke Granberry (Motor City)
John Bradford (Animal Farm)
Jason Awad (DMC)
Jim Palmateer (Big Dog)11
Anthony Arnold (LCTC)12
William Hall (CAL)12
Mike Lewis (Baumans)11

Braylon Edwards (Maximum Output)10

(33.5)



600 METERS 2 Heats

Jason Thurman (Cheetah-)121:22.4

Dan Cooke (Sprockets)121:23.8

1:24.4+ Brandon Jiles (Motor City)12

1:24.7+ Juan Bowles (Motor City)
1:25.5

(

Jacob Crowe (Ledges)11

(1:15.3)

1:15.6)

Terrence Rindler (Horseshoe)121:25.7

1:26.0+ Kevin Breen (Cheetah)li
1:26.5

1:26.6

1:26.7

1:26.8

1:26.91 Kevin Sule (Williams)ll

Scott LaLonde (All Worl

(1:16.7)

d)11

Tom Greenless (Red Tide)11

Ashley Terry (Split Second)

Justin Russell (Spirit of Pre)12

1600 METERS 2 Heats

Jason Hartmann (North Kent)12

Ryan Wilman (Raccoon)12

John Hughes (Flyboys)ll

Jeremy Smith (Zoom)12
Matt Anderla (Albion TC)11

Neil Smith (Raccoons)12

Jared Aldrich (Shiawassee)12

4:22.4

4:24.5

4:30.9

4:31.0

4:31.1

4:31.3

4:31.6

4:32.4 Scott Nagelkerke (Lakeshorel2

4:32.5 Kevin Hughes (Clare Striders)12

4:34.2 Ryan Corby (Country Runners)ll

4:34.7 Anthony Sager (Bogie Lake)12

4:36.6 Ryan Hesselink (Running Rebels)12
4:37.3+ A.J. Tumele (Cardinals)12 (4:38.9)

4:37.4 Jacksy Bilsborrow (Hungry Dog)12

4:37.6 Billy VanVianen (Raccoons)12

4:37.8+ Mike Kusner (Spirit of Pre)11
4:37.8 Kevin Pline (St Johns RC)12

(4:39.4)

Lucas Humphrey (Stanton Striders)

4:40.09 Bill Peterman (Prison City)
4:40.7

4:38.1

John DiGiovanni (Breakfast)10

3200 meter 1 heat

Aaron Lindell (Shiawassee)12

Andy Vyncke (Boulderdash)12 [9:37.1]
Dathan Ritzenhein (North Kent)10

Ryan Cole (Zucchinis)11
Nick Stanko (Downriver)12

Joe Borg (Wings)12

Andy Marsh (Ledges)11
Ed Kramer (All World)

Jon Little (Raptor)12

Tim Nichols (Cheated Again)
Eric Bohn (Livonia TC)12

Rob DeWitte (Third Hour)12

Mike Buslepp (Raccoons)11
Steve Sheffer (Cardinals) (10:10.4)

(9:53.4)

(10:

9:28.8

9:33.8+

9:35.5

9:41.00

9:41.4

9:44.3

9:50.0+

9:58.2

9:58.4

10:05.69

10:05.9

10:06.0

10:06.6+

10:06.9+

10.1)



55 METER HURDLES

Top 2 of heat next 8 fast time to Semis

Top 4 of heat to finals

Johnnie Birdsong (Motor City)12

Gary Stanford (Motor City)11

Ryan Kearney (Livonia TC)12
Michael Smith (Baumans)10

John Staszel (Pioneer)11

Boomer Hoppough (Prison City)12
Jason Woehllce (Breakfast) 12

James Stanford (Motor City)11

Ken Klinger (Big Lake)
Shalimar Brazier (MC Roadrunners)12

Jacob Friess (C-Dogs)ll

Mark Merna (Sprockets)12
Matthew Weaver (Cheetah)11

Pat Hayes (Livonia TC)12

Mike Seeger (Streaking Dweebs)

Carleton McCauley (Split Second)

Andrew Ochs (Spirit of Pre)12

Adam Lyon (Dawgs)
Ben Morris (Grosse lie TC)11

James Carlson (Mitchell)

Ben Dreyer (Clare Striders)

Justin Gasparini (Grand Blanc)
Mark Deneau (GRTC)

Brad Beninghoff (Stitts)
Eric Laitala (Riverbend)

Jewel Pearson (Saginaw Bay)10
Brad Schwandt (Echo)11

Tibita Kaneene (Eastside-)

Jamaal Jordan (Baumans)12

Jason Duke (Speed Connection)12
Scott Ludlam (Thunder)11

Jed Schaefer (Onsted Jaguar)12

(7.4)

7.4

7.5y
7.5

7.6

7.6y
7.94

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

8.14

7.9

7.9

8.0

8.1

8.1+

8.1

8.36

8.40

8.2

8.2

8.50

8.3

8.3

8.3

HIGH JUMP

Starting Height 5-11

Brant Athey (Cereal City)11
David McDermott (Sunset Striders)

Ben Freeburn (Green Feet)

Tim Hulinger (Scheer Speed)

Mike Weishun (Sprockets)

James Stanford (Motor City)11
Shaun Cheema (M-50 Roadrunners)12

Bill Wierling (Grand Rapids TC)

Jim Mendryga (Thumb)

Jared Grysko (Grazel)

Jeremy Tripp (TK)ll

6-5

6-5

6-4

6-4

6-4

6-3

6-3

6-2

6-2

6-2

6-1

POLE VAULT

Starting height 13-0

15-8

15-0
Nathan Cahill (Mitchells)12

Brad Teeple (No Limit)12



I

Jim Mendryga (Thumb)12

Jimmie Freeman (High Performance)12

Chip Owen (GRTC)
Dustin Anderson (TK)12

Mike Bolster (Speed Chasersl2
Drew McKibben (Mitchells)12

Drew Downey (Mitchells)

Anthony Edwards (TK)ll
Jason Bennett (Thumb)12

Brad Gebauer (Thumb)9

Joe Frendo (Cougars)12

15-0

14-6

14-6

14-0

14-0

14-0

14-0

13-6

13-6

13-6

13-0

LONG JUMP

22-5.25 Jeff Bowen (Big Lake)11
22-0.5

21-5.5

21-5.5

20-11.5 Eric Brown (Jax)

20-10.75 William Hall (CAL)12
20-10

20-8.5

20-7.5

20-5

20-4

20-2.75 Carleton McCauley (Split Second)

20-1.5 Marcus Ashley (Albion TC)12

Gary Stanford (Motor City)11

Derek Shoup (Weldon Creek)12
Nic Farrell (LCTC)12

Bryan Gillis (Clare Striders)

Anthony Turner (Showboaters)

Rayshawn Nichols (Motor City)12

Jameel Cooper (J-Dubbs)

Adriel Morgan (Mad Dog)

SHOT PUT

T.J. Duckett (Animal Farm)1260-8

56-10.25 Dave Pearson (96/23)12
56-3.5

55-11.5

53-10

53-2.5

52-5

52-1

51-2

51-0

50-10

50-5

50-1

49-6

49-5.5

49-1

49-1

Sean Poole (Baumans)

Brian Ottney (Colts)12
Matt Elsesser (Maroon)12

John Marcero (Custers)12

Rich Martinez (WIT)12

Nick Taylor (Shiawassee)
Nick Brzezinski (Breakfast)

Cobey Buckner (Blue Streaks)
Tom Maczik (Maroon)

Jason Andrich (Lower Thumb)

Rich Baron (Red Tide)

Josh Attwood (C-Doggs)
Brian Bowen (ROTPAC)

Dennis Kwopis (Polar Bear)
Steven Manz (Shiawassee)

4 X 400 RELAY

3:25.5 Detroit Cheetah

3:25.6 Motor City TC
3:35.7 MC Roadrunners

3:37.1 Maximum Output

3:37.5 Spacely Sprockets

3:37.7 Spirit of Pre
3:38.9 A2 TC

3:39.47 Red Tide

3:40.9 J. Dubbs TC



I

3:41.26 DMC

3:41.7 Speed Connection
3:43.74 Clare Striders

4 X eOO RELAY

8:16.6 Detroit Cheetah

8:16.9 Motor City
8:20.47 Red Tide

8:25.73 DMC

8:27.9 North Kent

8:26.0+ Club Corral

8:30.2 Shiawassee

8:32.6 Spirit of Pre
6:39.9 Sunset Striders

8:40.2 Ledges
8:40.7 Horse Shoe


